

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****CONTEMPT PETITION (L.) NO. 584 OF 2025****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2016**

Mundayat Devi Amma ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

M/s. Satra Property Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w. Mr. Aum Kini i/b. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for Petitioners.  
Mr. Vibhav K. Krishna a/w. Mr. Tahir Prande i/b. Juris Consillis for  
Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> February 2025.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Record indicates that, the concerned person from the Registry has not complied with our directions issued vide Order dated 4<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
- 2) In view thereof, we direct the Prothonotary and Senior Master to conduct inquiry into the said aspect and submit a report to this Court on the next date of hearing.
- 3) Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
- 4) To be listed under the caption 'For Directions'.

**( KAMAL KHATA, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**