

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.02.18
10:24:09 +0300

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.584 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1119 OF 2016**

Mundayat Devi Amma .. Petitioner
vs.
M/s. Satra Property Developers
Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.29032 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1119 OF 2016**

Mundayat Chandrangadan .. Petitioner
vs.
M/s. Satra Property Developers
Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. J. S. Kini with Mr. Avm Kini i/b Ms.Sapna Krishnappa for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vibhav K. Krishna i/b Juris Consilis for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Tahir Parande i/b Mayur Bhatt for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2025

P. C.:-

1) In pursuance of the Order dated 7th February, 2025 the Prothonotary and Senior Master has submitted its report dated 12th February, 2025.

1.1) It is stated therein that, necessary explanation was sought for, from the concerned board clerk. The board clerk has given explanation that, due to heavy work pressure, inadvertently, he failed to list Contempt Petition (L) No.29032 of 2024 along with Contempt Petition (L) No.584 of 2025, on board on 7th February, 2025. We have perused the statement of the concerned clerk. We accept the explanation offered by the concerned clerk.

2) By consent of learned Advocates, stand over to 28th February, 2025.

3) To be listed under the caption "*for settlement*".

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)