

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 584 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2016

Mundayat Devi Amma ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Satra Property Developers Pvt. Ltd. ... Contemnors/Respondents.

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 29032 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2016

Mundayat Chandrangadan ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Satra Property Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Contemnors/Respondents.

Mr. Aum Kini i/by Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for the Petitioner.

Ms. R.M. Hajare i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2-BMC
in WP/1119/2016.

Mr. Vibhav Krishna i/by Juris Consillis for Respondent No.2 in both
Contempt Petitions.

Mr. Rahir Parande a/w Mr. Mayur Bhatt for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th February 2025.

PC.:-

1) Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 on instructions,

submitted that, the parties herein have settled the matter amicably. However, further cooperation from the Petitioners is necessary to execute the concerned documents.

2) Learned counsel for the Petitioner on instructions submitted that, the Petitioners are willing to cooperate with the Respondent No.2 in executing the concerned documents.

3) At their joint request, stand over to 7th March, 2025.

4) To be listed under the caption “for settlement”.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)