

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****CONTEMPT PETITION (L.) NO. 584 OF 2025****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2016**

Mundayat Devi Amma ... Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Satra Property Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L.) NO. 29032 OF 2024**IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2016**

Mundayat Chandrangadan ... Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Satra Property Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w. Mr. Aum Kini i/b. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for Petitioner(s).
Ms. Pushpa Yadav i/b. Ms. Ruhi Hazare for Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Vibhav Krishna i/b. Juris Consillis for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Tahir Prande i/b. Mr. Mayur Bhatt for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 7th March 2025.

PC. :

- 1) Heard Mr. Kini, learned counsel for Petitioner(s).
- 2) *Prima facie* case of breach of para No.2 of Order dated 8th October 2020 by the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 is made out.

- 3) Admit.
- 4) In view thereof, issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 & 2, under Rule 9(1) of the Contempt of Courts (Bombay High Court) Rules, 1994 of Appendix XIV of the Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980.

Notice is made returnable on 21st July 2025.

- 5) Stand over to 21st July 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.03.11
11:56:28 +0530