

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 584 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 29032 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2016

Mundayat Devi Amma

... Petitioner

Versus

Satra Property Developers Pvt. Ltd.

... Respondent

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w. Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Issue a fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2 in terms of the Order dated 7th March, 2026 which is now made returnable on 16th June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)